

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002792

Date 21 September 2018

Families Housed in Temporary Accommodation

Request:

We would like to understand how many families are being provided with accommodation under section 17 of the 1989 Children's Act, the Scottish equivalent of which is Section 25 of the 1995 Act.

These could be households provided with accommodation under section 17 (S 25 in Scotland) for a range of reasons, including because they did not qualify for accommodation under the 1985 and 1996 Housing Acts because they were not eligible for assistance or because they were eligible for assistance but were found to be intentionally homeless.

We would like to collect information on the number of families that are currently in housing provided under section 17 of the children's act (S 25 in Scotland). We would also like information on the number of 16 and 17-year olds in these households, if this is held.

We would be incredibly grateful for your help.

I would like to request the following information under the Freedom of information Act 2000.

- 1.
- a) The number of households living in accommodation provided by the local authority under section 17 of the 1989 Children's Act (Section 25 in Scotland) at the end of March 2018
- b) (if available) The total number of adults living in these households at the end of March 2018
- c) (if available) The total number of children living in these households at the end of March 2018
- d) (if available) The total number of people aged 16 or 17 living in these households at the end of March 2018

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

e) (if available) Of (d) how many 16 or 17-year olds are living in households where they are living independently and are not living with parents, grandparents or other older relatives.

2. For ease, please place the requested figures into the table below:

	Total number of households	Total number of adults in these households	Total number of children in these households	Total number of people aged 16 or 17 in these households	Of the people aged 16 or 17, how many are living independently and are not living with parents, grandparents or other older relatives.
1) Living in accommodation provided by the local authority under section 17 of the 1989 Children's Act at the end of March 2018 (Section 25 in Scotland)	7	5	13	4	3